THE DATASHEET OF
1SMA12AT3G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/14/17
TVS Diodes
Surface Mount  >  400W  >  1SMA5.0AT3G Series

VC @ IPP
(Note 8)
Device* Device
Marking
V
RWM
(Note 6)
IR @
VRWM
VBR @ IT (V) (Note 7) @ IT VC IPP
C Typ.
(Note 9)
Volts µA MIN NOM MAX mA Volts  Amps pF
1SMA5.0AT3G QE 5.0 400 6.4 6.7 7.0 10 9.2 43.5 2035
1SMA6.0AT3G QG 6.0 400 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 1730
1SMA6.5AT3G QK 6.5 250 7.22 7.6 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 1605
1SMA8.0AT3G QR 8.0 25 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 1035
1SMA8.5AT3G QT 8.5 5.0 9.44 9.92 10.4 1 14.4 27.8 1265
1SMA9.0AT3G QV 9.0 2.5 10 10.55 11.1 1 15.4 26.0 1200
1SMA10AT3G QX 10 2.5 11.1 11.7 12.3 1 17.0 23.5 1090
1SMA11AT3G QZ 11 2.5 12.2 12.85 13.5 1 18.2 22.0 1000
1SMA12AT3G RE 12 2.5 13.3 14.0 14.7 1 19.9 20.1 925
1SMA13AT3G RG 13 2.5 14.4 15.15 15.9 1 21.5 18.6 860
1SMA14AT3G RH 14 2.5 15.6 16.4 17.2 1 23.2 17.2 800
1SMA15AT3G RM 15 2.5 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 24.4 16.4 758
1SMA16AT3G RP 16 2.5 17.8 18.75 19.7 1 26.0 15.4 715
1SMA17AT3G RR 17 2.5 18.9 19.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.5 680
1SMA18AT3G RT 18 2.5 20 21.05 22.1 1 29.2 13.7 645
1SMA20AT3G RV 20 2.5 22.2 23.35 24.5 1 32.4 12.3 585
1SMA22AT3G RX 22 2.5 24.4 25.65 26.9 1 35.5 11.3 540
1SMA24AT3G RZ 24 2.5 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 38.9 10.3 500
1SMA26AT3G SE 26 2.5 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 42.1 9.5 460
1SMA28AT3G SG 28 2.5 31.1 32.75 34.4 1 45.4 8.8 430
1SMA30AT3G SK 30 2.5 33.3 35.05 36.8 1 48.4 8.3 405
1SMA33AT3G SM 33 2.5 36.7 38.65 40.6 1 53.3 7.5 375
1SMA36AT3G SP 36 2.5 40 42.1 44.2 1 58.1 6.9 345
1SMA40AT3G SR 40 2.5 44.4 46.75 49.1 1 64.5 6.2 315
1SMA43AT3G ST 43 2.5 47.8 50.3 52.8 1 69.4 5.8 295
1SMA45AT3G SV 45 2.5 50 52.65 55.3 1 72.2 5.5 280
1SMA48AT3G SX 48 2.5 53.3 56.1 58.9 1 77.4 5.2 265
1SMA54AT3G TE 54 2.5 60 63.15 66.3 1 87.1 4.6 240
1SMA58AT3G TG 58 2.5 64.4 67.8 71.5 1 93.6 4.3 225
1SMA70AT3G TP 70 2.5 77.8 81.9 86.0 1 113 3.5 190
6.	A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level.
7.	 VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
8.	Surge current waveform per Figure 2 and derate per Figure 3.
9.	Bias voltage = 0 V, F = 1.0 MHz, TJ = 25°C.